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TRAIN NAME
Muzaffarpur 
Howrah Jan 
Sadharan 
Express

Muzaffarpur 
Kolkata Tirhut 

Express

Sitamarhi 
Kolkata 

Mithilanchal 
Express

Balia Sealdah 
Express

Godda Tatana­
gar Express

Jaynagar 
Sealdah 

Ganga sagar 
Express

Gorakhpur 
Sambalpur 

Maurya 
Express

Gorakhpur 
Kolkata 
Express

Gorakhpur 
Kolkata 
Express

Gorakhpur 
Kolkata 

Purvanchal 
Express

Raxaul  
Howrah Mithi­

la Express

Thawe  
Tatanagar 
Express

Train Number 15272 13158 13156 13106 18186 13186 15028 15050 15052 15048 13022 18182

Class of accommodation II 2A,3A, SL,II 2A,3A,
SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A,

SL,II
1A,2A,3A,

SL,II 1A,2A,3A, SL,II 1A,2A,3A, SL,II 1A,2A, 3A, 
SL,II 2A, 3A, SL,II 2A,3A, SL,II

From Table No. via 63 via 64 via 64
Days of departure at  

originating station Tu W M, F Daily Tu Daily Daily W, Sa Th Su, M, Tu, F Daily W, Th, Sa, Su

Km. Gorakhpur a
d 07.15 08.40 10.10 11.15

50 Deoriasadar d 08.35 09.40 12.20
71 Bhatni d 08.56 10.10
120 Siwan d 09.55 13.25 10.55

Shahganj d
Azamgarh d

139 Mau d 11.45

217 Balia a 
d 08.50 13.10 

13.15

Thawe d 10.10

180 Chhapra a
d

10.20 
10.35

11.20 
11.30

14.45 
15.00

14.40 
14.50

12.20 
12.30

235 Sonpur d 11.56 12.40 ... ... ...
240 Hajipur d 12.15 12.55 16.25 16.00 14.35

Raxaul d 10.10

293 Muzaffarpur d 15.20 14.40 14.10 17.25 16.50 13.45 15.50

Sitamarhi d 12.35

Jaynagar d 16.10

Darbhanga a
d

14.00 
14.05

17.35 
17.40

345 Samastipur d 16.20 15.31 15.33 Godda 
Dep. 
14.00

19.15 15.18 18.15 17.55 14.53 17.20

Katihar d

Khagaria d

396 Barauni a
d

17.45 
17.55

16.40 
16.50

16.40 
16.50

14.50 
15.00

20.35 
20.45

18.15 
18.30

19.20 
19.30

19.20 
19.30

19.20 
19.30

17.30 
17.40

19.35 
20.05

436 Kiul d ... ... ... 16.35 19.50 ... 20.00 ... ... ... 19.00 21.31

490 Jhajha a
d

20.15 
20.20

19.15 
19.25

19.15 
19.25

18.25 
18.35

21.00 
21.10

23.05 
23.10

21.55 
22.05

21.35 
21.40

21.35 
21.40

21.35
21.40

20.40 
20.50

22.45 
22.50

534 Jasidih d 20.57 20.01 20.01 19.14 21.47 23.42 22.46 22.15 22.15 22.15 21.25 23.25

568 Madhupur a
d

21.26 
21.31

20.25 
20.30

20.25 
20.30

19.42 
19.47

22.10 
22.15

00.07 
00.10

23.11 
23.15

22.36 
22.39

22.36 
22.39

22.36 
22.39

21.45
21.47

23.52 
23.56

619 Chittaranjan a
d

22.15 
22.17

21.08 
21.10

21.08 
21.10

20.26 
20.29

22.58 
23.00

00.55 
00.57

00.08 
00.10

23.22 
23.24

23.22 
23.24

23.22 
23.24

22.33 
22.36

00.41 
00.43

0 Dhanbad a
d

01.15 
01.20

02.10 
02.20

644/ 
59 Asansol a

d
22.45 
22.55

21.55 
22.00

21.55 
22.00

21.05 
21.10

01.29 
01.34

00.01 
00.11

00.01 
00.11

00.01 
00.11

23.05 
23.15

01.35 
01.55

686/ 
101 Durgapur a

d
23.33 
23.35

23.33 
23.35

22.43 
22.45

21.45 
21.47

02.05 
02.07

00.40 
00.42

00.40 
00.42

00.40 
00.42

23.55 
23.59

750/ 
164 Barddhaman a

d
00.59 
01.04

00.59 
01.04

00.19 
00.24

23.06 
23.09

03.48 
03.50

01.36 
01.38

01.36 
01.38

01.36 
01.38

01.25 
01.29

851 Tatanagar a 07.15 07.00

Barrackpore d

864 Sealdah a 02.05 07.00

860 Kolkata a 02.40 02.40 04.40 04.40 04.40

857/ 
259 Howrah a 03.05 04.00

Days of arrival at destination 
station W Th Tu,Sa Daily W Daily Daily Th,Su F M,Tu, W,Sa Daily Th, F, Su, M

To Table No. 36A
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TRAIN NAME
Katihar 

Tatanagar 
Express

Asansol Howrah 
Agniveena 

Express

Raxaul Howrah 
Express

Jaynagar 
Kolkata Express

Azamgarh 
Kolkata Express

Varanasi City 
Chhapra Inter 
city Express

Raxaul 
Hydrabad 
Express

Sitamarhi  
Kolkata  

Express (via 
Barauni, Jhajha)

Jaynagar 
Howrah 
Express

Patliputra 
Darbhanga 

Intercity 
Express

Train Number 28182 12342 13044 13136 13138 15112 17006 13166 13032 15508
Class of accommodation 2A,3A, SL,II CC 2S,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II CC 2S,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL, II 2S,II MEMU

From Table No. 63
Days of departure at  

originating station M, Tu, F Daily Th, Sa Su Tu Daily Su Su Daily Daily

Km. Gorakhpur a
d PPTA 

Dep. 
19.3050 Deoriasadar d

71 Bhatni d
120 Siwan d

Shahganj d BCY
Dep. 
18.45Azamgarh d 08.00

139 Mau d 08.50 20.30

217 Balia a 
d

10.05 
10.10

21.55 
22.00

Thawe d

180 Chhapra a
d

11.35 
11.45 23.50

235 Sonpur d ... 19.58
240 Hajipur d 13.07 20.17

Raxaul d 21.00 03.15

293 Muzaffarpur d 21.40

Sitamarhi d 22.55 04.47 22.55 23.25

Jaynagar d 12.40 18.35

Darbhanga a
d

00.20 
00.30

14.00 
14.05

07.00 
07.10

00.20 
00.30

20.41
20.46 01.15

345 Samastipur d 01.45 15.33 08.23 01.45 23.10

Katihar d 15.00

Khagaria d 17.50

396 Barauni a
d

02.50 
03.00

16.40 
16.50

16.40 
16.50

09.20 
09.30

02.50 
03.00

01.45
01.55

436 Kiul d 21.31 04.08 17.55 17.55 ... 04.08 04.25

490 Jhajha a
d

22.45 
22.50

05.30 
05.35

19.15 
19.25

19.15 
19.25

12.20 
12.25

05.30 
05.35

534 Jasidih d 23.25 06.09 20.01 20.01 13.00 06.09

568 Madhupur a
d

23.52 
23.56

06.34 
06.36

20.25 
20.30

20.28 
20.30

13.25 
13.27

06.34 
06.36

619 Chittaranjan a
d

00.41 
00.43

... 

...
21.08 
21.10

21.08 
21.10

14.20 
14.22

.... 

....

0 Dhanbad a
d

16.15 
16.20

644/ 
59 Asansol a

d
01.35 
01.55 05.30 07.47 

07.57
21.55 
22.00

21.55 
22.00

07.47 
07.57

686/ 
101 Durgapur a

d
06.01 
06.03

08.47 
08.49

22.43 
22.45

22.43 
22.45

08.47 
08.49

750/ 
164 Barddhaman a

d
07.05 
07.07

09.51 
09.53

00.19 
00.24

00.19 
00.24

09.51 
09.53

18.35 
18.40

851 Tatanagar a 07.00

Barrackpore d ... 01.56 ...
864 Sealdah a

860 Kolkata a 02.40 02.40 12.25

857/ 
259 Howrah a 09.00 12.20 21.15

Days of arrival 
at destination station Tu, W, Sa Daily F,Su M W Daily M M Daily

To Table No. 36A
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TRAIN NAME

Asansol 
Sealdah 
Intercity 
Express

Dhanbad 
Howrah 

Coal Field 
Express

Kathgodam 
Howrah 

Bagh 
Express

Ernakulam  
Barauni  

Raptisagar 
Express

Dhanbad 
Howrah 
Black 

Diamond 
Express

Jaynagar 
Puri 

Express

Gorakhpur 
Asansol 
Express 

(Via 
Chhapra)

Gonda 
Asansol 
Express

Darbhanga 
Kolkata 
Express

Darbhanga 
Howrah 
Express

Rajgir  
Howrah  
Express 

(Via 
Tilaiya)

Jaynagar 
Rourkela 
Express

Darbhanga 
Secun-

derabad 
Express

Surat- 
Chhapra 
Express

Jaynagar 
Tatanagar 
Express

Gorakhpur 
Ranchi 
Express

Train Number 12384 12340 13020* 12522 22388 18420 13508 13510 15234 15236 13254 18106 17008 19045 18120 18630

Class of accommodation 2S,II CC 2S,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A SL,II,P CC 2S,II 2A,3A 
SL,II 3A SL,II 3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A 

SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 3A SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II 1A,2A,3A 
SL,II

From Table No. 22 35A 67 6
Days of departure 

at originating station Except Su Daily Daily F Daily Sa Sa W Su,W F M, Th, 
Sa W,F,Su Tu,F M, W, Th, 

F, Su Sa Sa

Km. Gonda d 09.20 
09.30

12.25 
12.30 14.55

Mankapur d 09.54 12.52 15.25

Gorakhpur a
d

12.30 
12.40

15.40 
15.50 20.50 14.40

50 Deoriasadar d 13.50 16.55 22.00 16.10

71 Bhatni d 14.15 17.20 22.23 16.35

120 Siwan d 15.25 18.05 23.10 17.20

Shahganj 20.25 
20.55

13.00
13.10

Azamgarh d 21.50 14.00

139 Mau d 22.40 14.50

217 Ballia d 23.55 16.10

180 Chhapra a
d

17.15 
17.25

19.15 
19.25

00.40 
00.50

01.25 
01.35 18.35 19.00

19.10

235 Sonpur d 18.40 20.26 ... ...

240 Hajipur d 18.55 20.45 02.10 02.45

Raxaul d

293 Muzaffarpur d 20.05 21.33 03.05 03.40

Jaynagar d 05.25 19.30 19.30

Darbhanga d 06.35 
06.40 15.35 15.35 21.08 

21.13 07.10 21.13

345 Samastipur d 21.15 22.50 08.05 04.00 04.35 16.45 16.45 22.35 08.23 22.35

Katihar d

396 Barauni a
d

23.20 
23.30 00.05 09.05 

09.15
05.55 
06.05

05.55 
06.05

17.45 
17.55

17.45 
17.55

23.35 
23.50

09.20 
09.30

23.35 
23.50

436 Kiul d 00.55 10.41 07.36 07.36 ... ... 00.50 10.37 00.50 23.52

490 Jhajha a
d

02.30 
02.40

11.55 
12.00

08.35 
08.40

08.35 
08.40

20.15 
20.20

20.15 
20.20

02.15 
02.20

12.20 
12.25

02.15 
02.20

01.30 
01.35

534 Jasidih d 03.17 12.38 09.09 09.09 20.57 20.57 02.54 13.00 02.54 02.09

568 Madhupur a
d

03.42 
03.44

12.58 
13.02

09.34 
09.36

09.34 
09.36

... 

...
21.26 
21.31

... 

...
13.25 
13.27

03.18
03.20

02.34 
02.36

619 Chittaranjan a
d

04.29 
04.31

... 

...
10.14 
10.16

10.14 
10.16

... 

...
22.15 
22.17

... 

...
14.20 
14.22

03.21 
03.23

0 Dhanbad a
d 05.50 16.20 21.40 

21.45
16.15 
16.20

05.55 
06.00

05.00 
05.05

644/ 
59 Asansol a

d 06.40 06.50
06.53

05.20 
05.30

17.24 
17.27

15.00 
15.20 11.25 11.25 22.50

22.55
22.45 
22.55

23.15 
23.20

686/ 
101 Durgapur a

d
07.10 
07.11

07.39 
07.41

06.25 
06.27

18.09 
18.11

23.33
23.35

23.33
23.35

... 

...

750/ 
164 Barddhaman a

d
08.07 
08.09

... 

...
07.50
07.55

19.13 
19.15

00.59
01.04

00.59 
01.04

01.06 
01.10

851 Tatanagar d 11.40

864 Sealdah a 10.45

860 Kolkata a 03.10

857/ 
259 Howrah a 10.25 11.10 21.20 03.05 03.05

Days of arrival 
at destination station Except Su Daily Daily Su Daily Su Su Th M, Th Sa Su, Tu, F Th, Sa, M W,Sa Tu, Th, F, 

Sa, M Su Su

To Table No. 32A 36A 36A 36A
* T.No. 13020 will remain cancelled on every Tuesday from 01/01/2025 to 28/02/2025 & 01/12/2025 to 28/02/2026 due to foggy season.
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TRAIN NAME
Howrah Dhanbad 
Black Diamond 

Express

Barauni Ernaku-
lam Rapti-sagar 

Express

Howrah Muzaffar-
pur Jan Sadharan 

Express

Howrah 
Darbhanga 

Express

Kolkata 
Darbhanga 

Express

Kolkata Gorakh-
pur Purvanchal 

Express

Kolkata 
Gorakhpur 

Express

Kolkata 
Gorakhpur 

Express

Sealdah 
Balia 

Express

Sealdah 
Jaynagar Ganga 
Sagar Express

Howrah Rax-
aul Mithila 
Express

Train Number 22387 12521 15271 15235 15233 15047 15049 15051 13105 13185 13021

Class of accommodation CC 2S,II 2A,3A SL,II,P II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 1A,2A,3A SL,II 1A,2A, 3A, SL,II 1A,2A,3A 
SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II

From Table No.
Days of departure at originating 

station Daily M W Sa M,Th M,Tu, 
Th,Sa W,Su F Daily Daily Daily

Km. Howrah d 06.15 11.15 11.15 15.50

0 Kolkata d 10.45 14.35 14.35 14.35

Sealdah d 13.40 17.45
Barrackpore d ... ... ... ... ...
Tatanagar d

107 Barddhaman a
d

07.44 
07.46

12.08 
12.13

12.08 
12.13

12.08 
12.13

16.47 
16.49

16.47 
16.49

16.47 
16.49

15.35 
15.38

20.19 
20.23

18.08 
18.10

171 Durgapur a
d

08.47 
08.49

13.06 
13.08

13.06 
13.08

13.06 
13.08

17.33 
17.35

17.33 
17.35

17.33 
17.35

16.34 
16.36

21.17 
21.22

19.07 
19.12

213 Asansol a
d

09.31 
09.34

13.56
14.06

13.56
14.06

14.01 
14.06

18.00 
18.10

18.00 
18.10

18.00 
18.10

17.11 
17.16

21.59
22.04

19.53
19.58

0 Dhanbad a
d 11.18

238/ 
67 Chittaranjan a

d
14.28 
14.30

14.28 
14.30

... 

...
18.32 
18.34

18.32 
18.34

18.32 
18.34

17.39 
17.41

22.27 
22.29

20.32 
20.35

294/ 
124 Madhupur a

d
15.15 
15.20

15.15 
15.20

... 

...
19.10 
19.13

19.10 
19.13

19.10 
19.13

18.18 
18.20

23.14 
23.17

21.27 
21.31

323/ 
153 Jasidih d 15.48 15.48 15.48 20.01 20.01 20.01 18.48 23.46 21.58

367/ 
251 Jhajha a

d
17.20 
17.25

17.20 
17.25

17.20 
17.25

21.05 
21.10

21.05 
21.10

21.05 
21.10

20.25 
20.35

01.00 
01.05

23.21 
23.26

421/ 
251 Kiul d ... ... ... ... ... ... 21.35 ... 00.12

461/ 
291 Barauni a

d 22.50 19.55 
20.05

19.55 
20.05

19.55 
20.05

23.15 
23.25

23.15 
23.25

23.15 
23.25

23.00 
23.10

03.40 
03.50

01.50 
02.00

Khagaria d
Katihar a

512/ 
342 Samastipur d 23.45 21.10 21.45 21.45 00.20 00.20 05.10 03.25

550 Darbhanga d 23.15 23.15 06.42

Jaynagar a 08.45
564/ 
593 Muzaffarpur a

d
00.30 
00.35 22.45 01.25 

01.30
01.20 
01.25

04.50 
04.55

Raxaul a 09.15
618/ 
447 Hajipur d 01.25 02.20 01.10 01.05

624/ 
453 Sonpur d 01.33 ... ... 01.13

678/ 
507 Chhapra a

d
03.05 
03.10

04.20 
04.30

02.45 
02.55

03.45 
04.00

794 Balia d 04.00 05.30
745 Mau d 05.35

Azamgarh a
Shahganj

741/ 
568 Siwan d 04.05 05.25

813/ 
617 Bhatni d 04.44 07.05

810 Deoriasadar d 05.07 06.25 07.30
860/ 
687 Gorakhpur a

d
06.25 
06.40 07.55 09.15 08.10

Days of arrival at destina-
tion station Daily Th W Sa M, Th Tu,W, F,Su Th,M Sa Daily Daily Daily

To Table No. 35 via 63A via 64A via 64A
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TRAIN NAME
Howrah Dhanbad 

Coal Field 
Express

Sealdah Asansol 
Intercity Express

Kolkata Jaynagar 
Express

Kolkata 
Azamgarh 
Express

Chhapra 
Varanasi City 

Intercity 
Express

Hyderabad 
Raxaul Express

Chhapra Surat 
Express

Howrah Jaynagar 
Express

Ranchi 
Gorakhpur 

Express

Train Number 12339 12383 13135 13137 15111 17005 19046 13031 18629

Class of accommodation CC 2S,II 2S,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II CC 2S,II 2A,3A SL,II 3A 
SL,II,P 2S,II 1A,2A, 3A SL,II

From Table No. 36 36

Days of departure at originating station Daily Except Su Sa M Daily Th Tu, W, F, 
Sa, Su Daily F

Km. Howrah d 17.20 11.25

0 Kolkata d 20.55 11.25

Sealdah d 17.10
Barrackpore d ... 11.55
Tatanagar d

107 Barddhaman a
d

... 

...
19.07 
19.09

23.10 
23.13

13.50 
13.52

13.30 
13.33

171 Durgapur a
d

19.20 
19.22

20.03 
20.04

00.05 
00.07

14.45 
14.47

213 Asansol a
d

20.04 
20.07 21.05 12.57 

01.02
15.27 
15.32

0 Dhanbad a
d 21.55 03.45 

03.50
21.40 
21.45

238/ 
67 Chittaranjan a

d
01.25 
01.27

16.18 
16.20

05.02 
05.04

23.10 
23.12

294/ 
124 Madhupur a

d
02.06 
02.11

17.03 
17.05

06.01 
06.03

23.51 
23.53

323/ 
153 Jasidih d 02.41 17.35 06.41 00.24

367/ 
251 Jhajha a

d
03.55 
04.05

18.55 
19.00

08.10 
08.15

01.45 
01.50

421/ 
251 Kiul d 04.39 19.36 ... 03.15 02.28

461/ 
291 Barauni a

d
06.20 
06.30

21.15 
21.25

10.40 
10.50

05.30
05.40

Khagaria d
Katihar a

512/ 
342 Samastipur d 08.05 12.25 07.25

07.35

550 Darbhanga d 09.15 13.33 08.55
09.00

Jaynagar a 10.45 12.05
564/ 
593 Muzaffarpur a

d

Raxaul a 16.50
618/ 
447 Hajipur d 00.20

624/ 
453 Sonpur d ...

678/ 
507 Chhapra a

d
02.05 
02.15 05.00 09.00 07.30

07.40
794 Balia d 03.15 06.15 10.15
745 Mau d 04.45 07.43 11.35

Azamgarh a 06.00 12.25

Shahganj 13.50
13.55

741/ 
568 Siwan d 07.35

813/ 
617 Bhatni d 09.30

810 Deoriasadar d 09.55
860/ 
687 Gorakhpur a

d 11.35

Days of arrival at destination 
station Daily Except Su Su Tu Daily Sa W,Th,Sa, Su, M Daily

To Table No. 63 6A
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TRAIN NAME

Asansol 
Gorakhpur 

Express 
(Via  

Chhapra)

Asansol 
Gonda 

Express

Howrah 
Asansol 
Agnivee-

na 
Express

Sambalpur 
Gorakhpur 

Maurya 
Express

Howrah 
Kath- 

godam 
Bagh 

Express

Tatanagar 
Thawe 

Express

Tatanagar 
Barauni 
Katihar 
Express

Kolkata 
Muzaffarpur 

Tirhut 
Express

Kolkata 
Sitamarhi 
Mithilan- 

chal 
Express

Puri 
Jaynagar 
Express

Rourkela 
Jaynagar 
Express

Howrah 
Rajgir  

Express 
(Via 

Tilaiya)

Howrah 
Raxaul 

Express

Secun-
derabad 

Darbhanga 
Express

Kolkata 
Sitamarhi 
Express 

(via 
Jhajha 

Barauni)

Tatana-
gar 

Godda
Express

Tatanagar 
Jaynagar 
Express

Dar-
bhanga 

Patliputra 
Intercity 
Express

Train Number 13507 13509 12341 15027 13019* 18181 28181 13157 13155 18419 18105 13253# 13043 17007 13165 18185 18119 15507

Class of accommodation 3A SL,II 3A SL,II CC 2S,II 1A,2A,3A 
SL,II

2A,3A 
SL,II

2A,3A 
SL,II

2A,3A, 
SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A 

SL,II
2A,3A 
SL,II

2A,3A 
SL,II

2A,3A 
SL,II

2A,3A 
SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A 

SL,II
2A,3A 
SL,II 2A,3A SL,II MEMU

From Table No. 36 32 36 36
Days of departure at  

originating station F Tu Daily Daily Daily M,Tu,Th,F Su,W,Sa Tu Su, Th Th Tu, Th, Sa Su, Tu, F W,F Tu, Sa Sa M F Daily

Km. Howrah d 18.20 21.45 11.05 23.00

0 Kolkata d 20.55 20.55 22.45
Sealdah

Tatanagar d 20.45 20.45 14.00 18.40

107 Barddhaman a 
d

19.17 
19.19

23.22 
23.27

23.10 
23.13

23.10 
23.13

12.15 
12.20

01.04 
01.06

01.10 
01.12

171 Durgapur a 
d

20.15 
20.17

00.24 
00.26

00.05 
00.07

00.05 
00.07

... 

...
01.55 
01.57

01.55 
01.57

213 Asansol d 16.05 16.05 21.30 01.08 
01.13

01.35 
01.55

01.35 
01.55

00.57
01.02

00.57
01.02

02.00
02.20

14.20 
14.25

02.26
02.31

02.26 
02.31

0 Dhanbad a 
d

21.52 
22.00

15.55 
16.00

03.45 
03.50

19.05 
19.10

00.40 
00.45

238/ 
67 Chittaranjan a 

d
16.18 
16.20

16.18 
16.20

23.17 
23.20

01.36 
01.38

02.13 
02.15

02.13 
02.15

01.25 
01.27

01.25 
01.27

... 

...
... 
...

... 

...
05.02 
05.04

... 

...
20.22 
20.24

... 

...
294/ 
124 Madhupur a 

d
17.03 
17.05

17.03 
17.05

00.09 
00.13

02.17 
02.22

03.01 
03.05

03.01 
03.05

02.06 
02.11

02.06 
02.11

03.25 
03.27

... 

...
03.39 
03.41

06.01 
06.03

03.39 
03.41

21.13 
21.18

02.32
02.34

323/ 
153 Jasidih d 17.35 17.35 00.54 02.52 03.35 03.35 02.41 02.41 03.54 03.04 04.15 06.41 04.15 21.48 03.04

367/ 
251 Jhajha a 

d
18.55 
19.00

18.55 
19.00

02.05 
02.15

04.15 
04.25

05.10 
05.20

05.10 
05.20

03.55 
04.05

03.55 
04.05

05.30 
05.35

04.30 
04.35

05.30 
05.35

08.10 
08.15

05.30 
05.35

22.45 
22.55

04.35 
04.40

421/ 
251 Kiul d 19.36 19.36 03.00 05.27 06.35 06.35 ... ... 06.14 05.08 06.14 08.53 06.14 00.20 05.13

461/ 
291 Barauni a 

d
21.15 
21.25

21.15 
21.25

05.05 
05.20

07.20 
07.30

08.25 
08.35

06.20 
06.30

06.20 
06.30

07.50 
08.00

06.50 
07.00

07.50 
08.00

10.40 
10.50

07.50 
08.00

06.50 
07.00

Khagaria d 10.21
Godda 

Arr. 
06.20

Katihar a 14.45
512/ 
342 Samastipur d 22.25 22.25 06.50 08.55 10.20 07.45 08.05 09.30 08.25 09.30 12.25 09.30 08.25

550 Darbhanga a 
d

09.10 
09.15

10.25 
10.30

09.45 
09.50

10.23 
10.28 13.28 10.25 

10.30
09.45 
09.50 03.00

Jaynagar a 12.50 11.30 11.30

Sitamarhi d 11.00 11.45 12.15 04.25

564/ 
593 Muzaffarpur a 

d
23.20 
23.25

23.20 
23.25

08.15 
08.20

09.55 
10.05

11.20 
11.25 08.55 05.45 

05.55

Raxaul a 13.35
618/ 
447 Hajipur d 00.20 00.20 09.45 11.08 13.15 06.50

624/ 
453 Sonpur d ... ... 10.00 11.23 ... 06.58

678/ 
507 Chhapra a 

d
02.05 
02.15

02.05 
02.10

11.40 
11.50

13.10 
13.20

15.20 
15.30

Thawe d 18.15
794 Ballia d 03.15
745 Mau d 04.45

PPTA 
Arr. 

08.00
Azamgarh d 06.00

Shahganj d 07.35
08.05

741/ 
568 Siwan d 03.10 13.05 14.48

813/ 
617 Bhatni d 03.52 14.00 15.55

810 Deoriasadar d 04.25 14.30 16.30
860/ 
687 Gorakhpur a 

d 05.40 16.30 17.55 
18.05

Mankapur d 12.00 20.38

Gonda a 
d 13.05 21.25 

21.35
Days of arrival at  

destination station Sa W Daily Daily Daily Tu,W,F, 
Sa M,Th,Su W M, F F W,F,Su Su,Tu, F Th,Sa Th,M Su Tu Sa

To Table No. 22A 67

# To be notified later.
* T.No. 13019 will remain cancelled on every Sunday from 01/01/2025 to 28/02/2025 & 01/12/2025 to 28/02/2026 due to foggy season.


